"..' Late Purushottam Hari (Ganesh) Patil Shikshan Sanstha’s A
.#P ) O,

¥ o = - . ' =N
N Mauli Group of Institution’'s, Lo
\ A College of Engineering and Technology, Shegaon NT&_,
AICTE Approved, Affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati, ISO 9001:2015 Certified En.:::.?wb AQ
Department of Information Technology
A.Y. 2024-25
1. Training Programmes/STTP/FDP/Workshops/Conference organized by the Department
Sr.No. | Name of Coordinator/ | Designation & Name | Duration No. of
STTP/FDP/Workshop/ | Resource of Company/ participants
Conference Person Organization
Internal |[External
Guest Lecture on CEO, Mark Computer
1 Importance Java towards Mr. Hemant and Aditya Software One Day 101 Nil
P Khedkar Consultancy, 19-10-2024
Industry
Khamgaon
Three Days
Training Program on C Mr. Rahul Founder RS Softech 17-03-2025 .
2 ) 73 Nil
Programming Salunkay Pvt Ltd, Pune to 19-03-
2025
2. Faculty Publications in National/International Journals
Sr.No. | Name of Title of paper Name of Vol. Year of ISSN/
author(s) Journal /Issue No. | publication | ISBN No.
Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
3. Industrial / Field Visit for Faculty/Students
Sr. Name of Address of Date From Date To No. of Students No. of
No. Company Company faculty
“Faculty ZENSAR
Devel t | KNOWLEDGE 21-01-
1| OYOOPIER o RK 21-01-2025 0 Nil 02
Adventure: 2025
KHARADI
Elevate Your




Skills”
Zensar
Technologies
Limited Pune

PLOT NO 4
MIDC OFF
NAGAR
ROAD,

PUNE,
Mabharashtra,
India - 411014

Sumago
Infotech Pvt.
Ltd., Nashik

The Avenue,
Six Floor,
Behind Prakash
Petrol Pump,
Govind Nagar,
Nashik,
Mabharashtra
422009

22-11-2024

22-11-
2024

18

02

R3 Systems
India Pvt.
Ltd., Nashik

First Floor,
Trinity Tower,
ST Colony,
Near State
Bank of India,
Prasad Circle,
Gangapur
Road, Nashik,
Mabharashtra
422005

22-11-2024

22-11-
2024

18

02

Winjit
Technologies
Pvt. Ltd.,
Nashik

C1/1,A-Rd,
NICE, MIDC,
Satpur Colony,
Nashik,
Maharashtra
422007

22-11-2024

22-11-
2024

18

02




