



## Department of Information Technology

**A.Y. 2024-25**

### 1. Training Programmes/STTP/FDP/Workshops/Conference organized by the Department

Sr.No.	Name of STTP/FDP/Workshop/Conference	Coordinator/Resource Person	Designation & Name of Company/Organization	Duration	No. of participants	
					Internal	External
1	Guest Lecture on Importance Java towards Industry	Mr. Hemant Khedkar	CEO, Mark Computer and Aditya Software Consultancy, Khamgaon	One Day 19-10-2024	101	Nil
2	Training Program on C Programming	Mr. Rahul Salunkay	Founder RS Softech Pvt Ltd, Pune	Three Days 17-03-2025 to 19-03-2025	73	Nil

### 2. Faculty Publications in National/International Journals

Sr.No.	Name of author(s)	Title of paper	Name of Journal	Vol./Issue No.	Year of publication	ISSN/ISBN No.
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

### 3. Industrial / Field Visit for Faculty/Students

Sr. No.	Name of Company	Address of Company	Date From	Date To	No. of Students	No. of faculty
1	"Faculty Development Adventure: Elevate Your	ZENSAR KNOWLEDGE PARK KHARADI	21-01-2025	21-01-2025	Nil	02

	Skills” Zensar Technologies Limited Pune	PLOT NO.4 MIDC OFF NAGAR ROAD ,  PUNE, Maharashtra, India - 411014				
2	Sumago Infotech Pvt. Ltd., Nashik	The Avenue, Six Floor, Behind Prakash Petrol Pump, Govind Nagar, Nashik, Maharashtra 422009	22-11-2024	22-11- 2024	18	02
3	R3 Systems India Pvt. Ltd., Nashik	First Floor, Trinity Tower, ST Colony, Near State Bank of India, Prasad Circle, Gangapur Road, Nashik, Maharashtra 422005	22-11-2024	22-11- 2024	18	02
4	Winjit Technologies Pvt. Ltd., Nashik	C 1/1, A - Rd, NICE, MIDC, Satpur Colony, Nashik, Maharashtra 422007	22-11-2024	22-11- 2024	18	02